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Unit 1

Tick off the Correct Choice among A, B, C and D
(£ A,B,C,D A2 WIERFTF)

O©FK
AYETER 2710 M, T BF R 4o F— 2
#3h3, 2. R EE4E sb. to do sth, 893038, 3.
i3, 4. i"\’ﬁﬁffi sh. into doing sth. #9233, 5.
Fid, R 43 to do sth. #9238, 7. A %4k4E of doing sth. #4 K &8
8. ,\HE#% in doing sth. 9% 239, 9. R #L4: to doing sth. 9B &
. R 484 to do sth. é‘)Zﬂs 11. R 484 of doing sth. #5 %733,
nb«fi— in doing sth. 45 %148, 13. R4t 4% for doing sth, #9 %33, 14. $H#k
i%?bﬁiiifﬁh%"to”é‘]ﬁ‘iﬂ"to 15. %1&&7‘]7\&%#]151%&%511‘3]
16. B ARG R A, 17. MA#HES, 18 AfE—

#.1. A 4AE4E doing sth.
#t4& sb. from doing #3h
R #t4% sh. on doing sth. #)

v
b= 4
N
=

N

.i‘;

o
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NEENFI,
1. We must avoid such a mistake,

A. to make B. making

C. of making D. into making
2. They evade taxes by living abroad.

A. to pay B. into paying

C. paying D. for paying
3. The old lady shirked to the dentist.

A. going B. of going

C. to go D. for going
4. Mr. White shunned in public.

A. to speak B. speaking

C. into speaking D. at speaking

5. A famous writer can't escape ~ recognized.
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A. to being B. being
C. for being D. to be
6. It will save there.
A. to go B. into going
C. in going D. going
7. Who advised such a statement?
A. making B. to make
C. of making D. into making
8. They advocated legal actions.
A. bringing B. to bring
C. to bringing D. into bringing
9. The teacher recommended an English-English dictionary.
A. to buy B. for buying
C. into buying D. buying
10. Who suggested a little longer?
A. in waiting B. to wait
C. waiting D. into waiting
11. They missed the wonderful performance.
A. seeing B. of seeing
C. to see D. for seeing
12. We discourage at school.
A. to smoke B. in smoking
C. at smoking D. smoking
13. We bar _ everywhere.
A. to spit B. to spitting
C. spitting D. into spitting
14. The regulations forbid on grass.
A. walking B. to walk
C. with walking D. for walking
15. Factories prohibit in workshops.
A. to smoking B. to smoke
C. smoking D. into smoking

16. We proscribe here.

Wik
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24.

25.

26.

27,

w PRAXBERAZIXURSHER

A. to dance B. at dancing

C. into dancing D. dancing

They discontinued the work when it began to rain.
A. doing B. into doing

C. to do D. to doing

It’s time for class. Stop .

A. talking B. to talk

C. to talking D. into talking

He has to quit wine,

A. to drinking B. to drink

C. drinking D. for drinking
They deferred married.

A. to get B. to getting

C. getting D. into getting
They postponed because of the heavy rain.
A. leaving B. for leaving

C. to leave D. to leaving
Don’t put off a doctor.

A. to see B. to seeing

C. seeing D. into seeing

The board held off the annual meeting.

A. having B. to have

C. into ha\}ing D. to having

The employee admitted the money.

A. to have stolen B. for having stolen
C. having stolen D. in having stolen
They acknowledged ignorant of the facts.
A. of being B. in being

C. to be D. being

He confessed the boss.

A. of having killed B. to have killed
C. having killed D. into having killed
She denied anything about it.



28.

29,

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

A. knowing
C. to know

I can't recall

it.

A. with having done

C. having done

He couldn’t recollect

A. to have called
C. in having called

He mentioned

A. to hearing
C. hearing

Several people reported

A. to having seen
C. for having
T'll appreciate
A. receiving
C. to receiving
She detests

A. to look

C. to looking
Jane enjoys

A. swimming
C. to swim
He dislikes

A. for playing
C. playing

I don’t relish
A. confronting
B. to confronting
She resents

A. to be called

C. for being called
We anticipate

at snakes.

In rivers.

from you.

Part [ Tests in English Usage

B. of knowing
D. at knowing

B. to have done

D. for having done

on him.

B. having called
D. for having called

B. to hear

D. into hearing

the stolen car.

B. to have seen

D. having seen

a letter from you.

B. for receiving

D. to receive

B. looking
D. with looking

B. to swimming

D. into swimming

cards for money.

him.

a fool.

B. to play
D. into playing

B. with confronting

D. to confront

B. being called
D. into being called

two weeks here.
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39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.
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A. in spending B. to spend

C. spending D. for spending
Do you consider a house?

A. for purchasing B. to purchasing
C. to purchase D. purchasing
She doesn’t contemplate to stay with us.
A. to come B. coming

C. for coming D. into coming
Do you doubt the task?

A. into completing B. for completing
C. to complete D. completing
He finished his first novel.

A. to writing B. to write

C. writing D. into writing
Fancy with you here!

A. meeting B. to meet

C. for meeting D. at meeting

I can’t imagine on the moon,

A. to live B. living

C. into living D. from living
We couldn’t resist at that time.

A. to laugh B. to laughing

C. from laughing D. laughing

She couldn’t help when she heard the news.
A. to cry B. from crying

C. crying D. to crying

I can’t stick

A. to be insulted B. being insulted
C. from being insulted D. to being insulted
Working for that firm would necessitate abroad.
A. to living B. to live

C. into living D. living

Painting the room involves out the furniture.
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52,

53.

o4.

975

58.

59.

60.

A. for moving

Part [ Tests in English Usage

B. to move

C. moving D. from moving
Don’t overlook the rent!
A. paying B. to pay

C. in paying
The boy practises

A. in drawing

A. with climbing

C. from climbing

. We discouraged him

A. to try

C. into trying

They encouraged her
A. to study

C. into studying

She persuaded the boss
A. to raise

C. in raising

She tried to dissuade her son
A. to marry

C. from marrying

The noise hindered him

D. into paying

pictures every day.

B. at drawing

C. to draw D. drawing
The singing star resumed after a rest.
A. singing B. from singing
C. to sing D. into singing
She risked everything.
A. at losing B. with losing
C. losing D. to lose
Would you mind me a glass of water?
A. to give B. in giving
C. to giving D. giving

. The cold weather deterred them the mountains.

B. to climb

D. into climbing
again.

B. from trying

D. to trying
abroad.

B. from studying

D. to studying

her salary.
B. from raising
D. to raising
the girl.
B. into marrying
D. with marrying

further.

%
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61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.
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A. into hearing

C. to hearing

The heavy snow kept us

A. from hunting

C. to hunt

Try to prevent the bottle
A. to fall

C. to falling

We should prohibit children
A. in playing

C. from playing

They were banned

A. to enter

C. for entering
Bob was barred
A. from joining
C. of joining
Some people were debarred
A. to take

C. for taking

You should enjoin children
A. into having

C. to have

The law interdicts people
A. to taking

C. from taking

The government forbade him
A. to leave

C. from leaving

The accident disabled him
A. from doing

C. for doing

The training will qualify them

the club.

B. to hear

D. from hearing

B. into hunting
D. with hunting
down.
B. from falling
D. at falling

in streets.
B. to playing
D. to play

the city.

B. into entering

D. from entering

B. at joining
D. to join
part in the election.
B. from taking
D. with taking
alcoholic drinks.
B. from having

D. to having

drugs.

B. into taking

D. about taking
the country.

B. into leaving

D. about leaving

labor.

B. to do
D. to doing
better.
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73.

74.

75

76.

717.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.
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A. from teaching B. to teach

C. for teaching D. to teaching
His age disqualified him the competition.
A. into entering B. to entering
C. to enter D. from entering
The pop-music distracted the pupils to their teacher.
A. in listening B. for listening
C. from listening D. to listen
Poor health incapacitates her hard work.
A. to do B. into doing

C. to doing D. from doing
She protected her child colds.

A. from catching B. to catch

C. with catching D. into catching
They saved the man down.

A. in falling B. to fall

C. from falling D. with falling
They deceived her the defected goods.

A. to buying B. into buying
C. to buy D. from buying
She tricked me that she was honest.

A. to think B. into thinking
C. from thinking D. for thinking
He fooled the girl that he was rich.

A. from believing B. to believe

C. into believing D. of believing
Jack lied Jane him.

A. with marrying B. for marrying
C. to marry D. into marrying
He deluded everyone him.

A. into following B. to follow

C. from following D. with following

Brown inveigled the customers their money in his company.

9
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85.

86

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.
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A. investing

C. into investing

. Our army trapped the enemy

A. to attack

C. from attacking

The woman was juggled
A. with buying

C, to buying

He bamboozled us

A. to join

C. from joining

. The small boy was jumped

A. in stealing

C. into stealing

The speaker hoaxed the audience
A. into believing

C. to believing

The mother coaxed her child

A. into going

him.

B. to invest
D. from investing
the position.
B. into attacking
D. at attacking
the fake products.
B. from buying
D. into buying

B. to joining

D. into joining
things.

B. to steal

D. from stealing

his story.

B. from believing

D. of believing
to school.

B. from going

C. to going D. with going
Don’t kid children such a thing!

A. to do B. from doing

C. for doing D. into doing
The girl charmed her father her a fur-coat.
A. into buying B. to buy

C. from buying D. at buying
They were duped the paper.

A. with signing

C. to sign

He entrapped the old lady

A. from trusting

C. to trust

They lured the enemy soldiers

B. into signing

D. from signing

him with the money.

B. to trusting
D. into trusting

the place.



